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0RDINANCM 21-GOt 
M Oftll.,_ eppropriltl~ for al town purpo1• for 1tae OREEN GARDEN 

WILL County, lllnoll for the flacal year beginning April f, 2fm and erdV 
...... 11,IOM. 

BE rr ORDAINED by the Board ofTnlltaaa of GREEN GARDEN TcMnllllp. NU. Count>•• 
IEC110H 1: lhat1he anounts hereinaflar 18tforth, Ol lO much...,,_~ 

• IIUIIClrized by law, and as may be needed ordaemed nec:1111,yto del1ly al 
.... BBi and liabilitiaa of GREEN GARDEN Townahlp, be and the .... - ,_., 
IIPPftiPi'.·11a d for1ha town purposes of GREEN GARDEN Townahlp, VVILL County, 
•--• hlninafter .pecffied for the fiscal year beginning Aprll 1, 2023 and ending u, 1111a 31, 2024. 

8ECTION 2: That the following budget containing an eetin Ila d,...,.. axl 
arpendibns is henlby adopted for the followq funds. 10WN FUNQ, GBlliAL 
AS8l8'DUCE FUND and CAPJTAL FUND. 

JC#MFUNQ 
Begi1111i11g 8 la IC8 
Ra•--

Paupew1y Tax 
Aeplacama,t Tax ..... 
HIii UN Mllilllllaance 
lllc1lrm Income 
FMnRaraflncome 
Road DillrtctLoan,,.,... 

Cxpa::•11 a-,.,..,.~ ,._ 
'iebllt)' ....... ......... 
Offlce CommodillN 
U.." ,,.,. ..... .. 
Town HIii lfflPRMmlntl 
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252,920 
19,000 

15 
500 

1,000 
8,676 

30,000 

121,000 
10,000 
15,000 
1,000 
7,000 

21,000 
108,000 

313,010 
MS.719 

.... 1at4 



Bulldlng Maintenance & Supplle1 5,000 
207.3 ,JUL-5 PH 3: 3cJ Real Eltlte Tlxea 1,193 

OtherMllc. 16,000 
Planning Oommllllon ExpenNI 50 
IT Llcenle and Support 15,000 

, . I 

ITHal'dware 3,000 
Publishing 8,000 
Cemetery Maintenance 2,000 
Mowing 3,000 
Ride Share/Sr.SeNices 10,000 
New Town Hall Fund 58,000 
Assassor Expenses 36,700 

F181dStaff 6,000 
Office Staff 9,500 
Telecommunications 2,100 
Office and Field Supplies 2,400 
Mileage-Travel 2,200 
Training-CE 1,300 
Assessor Office Rent 12,600 
Other Assessor Expenses 600 

Ending Balance 8,786 

CENEJARY 
AUDIT FUND 
INSURANCE FUND 
111 fNOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND 
SOCIAL SECURITY FUND 
GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND 
Beginning Balance 34,958 

Revenue 3,994 
Property Tax 3,989 
Interest 5 

ex.,.,... 25.000 
General 20,000 
Mitc.ExpeneN 5,000 

Ending s•nce 13,952 
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CAPITAL FUND 
Beginning Balance 

Revenue 
General Fund Transfer 
Interest 

Ending Balance 

50,000 
5,000 

660,896 
55,000 

715,896 

SECTION 3: That the amount appropriated for town purposes for the fiscal year 
beginning Aprll 1, 2023 and ending March 31, 2024 by fund shall be as follows: 

GENERAL TOWN FUND 
AUDIT FUND 
INSURANCE FUND 
ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 
RETIREMENT FUND 
SOCIAL SECURITY FUND 
GENERALASSISTANCE FUND 
CAPITAL FUND 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

448,943 

25,000 
0 

473,943 

SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall 
for any reason be held invalid or to be unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the 
validity of the remaining portion of this ordinance. 

SECTION 6: That each appropriated fund total shall be divided among the 
several objects and purposes specified, and in particular amounts stated for each fund 
respectively in Section 2 consitituting the total appropriations in the amount of Four 
Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Three dollars ($473,943) 
for the fiscal year beginning Aprll 1, 2023 and ending March 31, 2024. 

SECTION 6: That Section 3 shall be and is a summary of the annual 
Appropriation Ordinance of this Township, passed by the Board of Trustees as required 
by law and shall be in full force and effect from and after this date. 

SECTION 7: That a certified copy of the Budget & Appropriation Ordinance shall 
be tilled with ~e County Clerk within 30 days after adoption. 

ADOPTED this / /) -fl/- day of Tw pursuant to a roll call 
vote by the Board of Trustees of Green Garden Township, VVill County, Illinois. 
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STEES 

t2tL ~-
Township Clerk 
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MAY ABSENT L_ 
_L 
_e_ 

, 2ttfll II l11u1 '4 
? Townshi~ Superviso: r 
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